

July 21st, 2022

Notice Of Meeting

You are requested to attend the Carlow Municipal District Meeting to be held on **Thursday**, **28th July 2022** at **4:00 pm** in **Town Hall Chamber**.

Eamonn Brophy

Senior Executive Officer / Meetings Administrator

Agenda

1.0 Confirmation of Minutes

- 1.1 Minutes of Meeting held in Town Hall Chamber on Friday 17th June 2022 at 3.30 p.m.
- 1.2 Minutes of Annual Meeting held in Town Hall Chamber on Friday 17th June 2022 at 4.00 p.m.

2.0 Business Prescribed by Statute, Standing Orders or Resolutions of the Municipal District Members

2.1 Section 38 of the Road Traffic Act, 1994 as amended by the Public Transportation Regulation Act, 2009 [Section 46] – Slip Road Junction, Kilkenny Road, Carlow – Public Consultation

3.0 Consideration of Reports & Recommendations

- 3.1 Outdoor Dining Infrastructure Update
- 3.2 Update on lights in Carrigbrook, Tullow Road, Carlow.
- 3.3 Duckett's Grove Update
- 3.4 Barrack Street Carlow Development Update

4.0 Notices of Motion

4.1 Standing in the name of Cllr. John Cassin

Carlow Municipal District calls on the Irish government to extend the back to school allowance to all people that have school going children.

4.2 Standing in the name of Cllr. John Cassin

Carlow Municipal District calls on the Irish government to provide state support for families that are currently struggling to pays rents or mortgages because of the rising costs of rents and mortgages and the rate of inflation.

4.3 Standing in the name of Cllr. Adrienne Wallace

That this MD reach out to relevant bodies to seek the appointment of a Youth Needs Ambassador for

Carlow MD as identified in the Youth Needs Assessment Report 2022. A copy of this motion should also be sent to Muinebheag MD and Tullow MD.

5.0 Any Other Business